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Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 24,817 of 127,503 (19.46%)

OFFICIAL Election Summary Results
August 5, 2025 Primary Election

Ingham County, Michigan

Lansing City Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Andy Schor

Kelsea Hector
Jeffrey Brown

Brett Brockschmidt
David Ellis

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Lansing City Council Member At-Large (Vote for 2)

Party

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Jeremy A. Garza
Julie Vandenboom
Clara Martinez
Aurelius Christian
Olivia Vaden
Gloria Denning
Tirstan Walters
Nick Pigeon
Jonah Stone
Miles Biel

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting

2,292

12,553

Election Day AV Counting

1,007
576
251
215
146

2,195

Boards
8,162
1,684

967
872
438
12,123

Election Day AV Counting

26

Boards
63

Election Day AV Counting

2,292

12,553

Election Day AV Counting

702
824
704
402
368
262
283
207
130
133
4,015

Boards
4,583
3,732
3,881
2,107
1,749
1,729
1,511
1,031

764
740
21,827

Election Day AV Counting

21

Boards
70

Early Voting
160

Early Voting

64
53
10
18
13

158

Early Voting

Early Voting
160

Early Voting

43
71
38
22
32
13
26
21
10

7

283

Early Voting

Total
15,005 / 87,940

Total

9,233
2,313
1,228
1,105
597
14,476

Total

90

Total
15,005 / 87,940

Total

5,328
4,627
4,623
2,531
2,149
2,004
1,820
1,259
904
880
26,125

Total

92

17.06%

63.78%
15.98%
8.48%
7.63%
4.12%

17.06%

20.39%
17.71%
17.70%
9.69%
8.23%
7.67%
6.97%
4.82%
3.46%
3.37%
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Lansing City Council Member Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
Peter Spadafore
Heath B. Lowry

Zacharie Spurlock

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting
821 3,637

Election Day AV Counting

Boards
345 2,002
224 863
180 492
749 3,357

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

6 17

Early Voting
56

Early Voting
26
14

12
52

Early Voting

1

Total
4,514 / 23,262

Total
2,373
1,101

684
4,158

Total

24

19.41%

57.07%
26.48%
16.45%

8/13/2025 11:26:08 AM

Proposal to Renew a Levy of One Mill for Operation of Parks and Recreation
System (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes
No
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting
2,292 12,553

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

1,686 8,962
580 3,373
2,266 12,335

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

0 0

Early Voting
160

Early Voting
130

27
157

Early Voting

Total
15,005 / 87,940

Total
10,778

3,980
14,758

Total

17.06%

73.03%
26.97%

Charter Township of Lansing Electric Franchise Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

No
Yes

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting
121 738

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

82 383
39 355
121 738

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

0 0

Early Voting
0

Early Voting

Early Voting

Total
859 /6,551

Total
465

394
859

Total

13.11%

54.13%
45.87%
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Meridian Township Community and Senior Center Operating Millage (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Times Cast 1,050 7,681 222 8,953 /33,012 27.12%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Boards
No 775 4,084 168 5,027 56.42%
Yes 275 3,555 53 3,883 43.58%
Total Votes 1,050 7,639 221 8,910
Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Boards
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Meridian Township Community and Senior Center Project Bond (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Times Cast 1,050 7,681 222 8,953/33,012 27.12%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Boards
No 799 4,230 170 5,199 58.27%
Yes 250 3,421 52 3,723 41.73%
Total Votes 1,049 7,651 222 8,922
Election Day AV Counting  Early Voting Total
Boards

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



